TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303186

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sallie Mae, Inc. | | 05/01/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Navient Solutions, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2001 Edmund Halley Drive | |
| City: | Reston | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20191 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3450463 | ASSET PERFORMANCE GROUP |
| Registration Number: | 3071165 | CARE FOR MARYLAND |
| Registration Number: | 3206084 | CARE FOR OREGON |
| Registration Number: | 3071025 | CARE FOR VIRGINIA |
| Registration Number: | 2348128 | CLASS |
| Registration Number: | 2708280 | COLLEGESERV |
| Registration Number: | 2810133 | EDNOTES |
| Registration Number: | 2847301 | EDNOTES |
| Registration Number: | 1628590 | EXPORTSS |
| Registration Number: | 3071166 | TEACH FOR MARYLAND |
| Registration Number: | 3206085 | TEACH FOR OREGON |
| Registration Number: | 3071029 | TEACH FOR VIRGINIA |
| Registration Number: | 2033704 | USA GROUP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kurt.slawson@navient.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt T. Slawson

Address Line 1: 2001 Edmund Halley Drive

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0575 900287900

| Address Line 4: | Reston, VIRGINIA 20191 | |
|----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kurt T. Slawson | |
| SIGNATURE: | /kurt.t.slawson/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/01/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | plutions Inotherest tif | |

source=20140501 Navient Solutions, Inc#page1.tif source=20140501 Navient Solutions, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0576 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SALLIE MAE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SALLIE MAE, INC." TO "NAVIENT SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014.

8100

DATE: 04-30-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1331229

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0577

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2651098

140537534

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:00 AM 04/30/2014 FILED 09:00 AM 04/30/2014 SRV 140537534 - 2651098 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SALLIE MAE, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

RECORDED: 05/01/2014

- 1. The name of the corporation is Sallie Mae, Inc. (hereinafter called the "corporation").
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article "First" thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Navient Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be May 1, 2014.

Eric Watson, Assistant Corporate Secretary

En Water

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0578